
430 PARTS AND PRICING 

Part Number Description Quantity 
430-010-105-105 
430-010-122-101 
430-010-123-101 
430-010-130-101 
430-010-130-101 
430-010-130-101 
430-010-130-101 
430-010-212-101 
430-010-304-107 
430-010-304-113 
430-010-304-119 
430-010-408-101 
430-010-409-105 
430-010-412-105 
430-010-412-106 
430-010-429-101 
430-010-430-101 
430-010-433-101 
430-010-434-101 
430-010-436-101 
430-010-449-101 
430-010-450-101 
430-010-463-101 
430-015-029-101 
430-015-029-103 
430-015-029-105 
430-015-029-107 
430-015-029-109 
430-015-029-113 
430-015-029-115 
430-015-029-117 
430-015-029-119 
430-015-029-121 
430-015-029-123 
430-031-103-127 
430-031-517-135S 
430-070-011-103 
430-070-031-169 
430-070-032-101 
430-075-019-103 
430-075-101-125 
430-310-101-107 
430-310-456-101 

Clamp See Notes 
Stud 
Plug 
Shim 
Shim .002 
Shim .004 
Shim .008 
Mount Isolation Lateral 
Weight, Tuning 
Weight, Tuning 
Weight, Tuning 
Drive Link Assy 
Link Assy Idler 
Cyclic Link 
Cyclic Link 
Bushing 
Bushing 
Rod End 
Swashplate Sheild 
Shim 
Swash Plate Bearing Assy 
Race 
Bushing 
Weight 
Weight 
Weight 
Weight 
Weight 
Weight 
Weight 
Weight 
Weight 
Weight 
Weight 
Spring 
Support 
Plate, Avionics 
Bus Bar 
Panel, Aux Fuel 
Panel W/Connector 
Panel 
Restraint, Shear X/R 
Bearing 

2 
0 
2 
1 
1 
1 
1 
1 
2 
2 
2 
1 
1 
1 
1 
1 
2 
1 
1 
2 
1 
4 
1 
2 
1 
1 
1 
1 
1 
2 
2 
2 
1 
5 
1 
1 
2 
1 
1 
1 
2 
3 
3 
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430 PARTS AND PRICING 

Part Number Description Quantity 

430-310-459-101 
430-705-800-119 
430-
222-012-711-107 
222-012-762-001 
222-012-765-105 
222-012-769-101 
222-020-627-001 
222-020-881-101 
222-020-951-101 
222-020-952-101 
222-025-026-101 
222-025-026-103 
222-031-175-103 
222-031-291-106 
222-031-291-108 
222-031-602-115 
222-035-119-127 
222-036-033-101 
222-040-160-001 
222-069-951-103 
222-080-060-001 
222-312-761-101 
222-312-751-001 
222-320-925-103 
222-320-929-103 
222-325-010-003 
222-342-401-103 
222-342-402-101 
222-366-621-1 
222-366-649-101 
222-375-060-119 
222-375-077-113 
230-020-002-103 
230-020-811-101 
230-062-215-101 
230-062-215-102 
230-062-215-103 
230-062-215-104 
230-063-301-101 
230-063-301-102 
230-069-900-149S 
230-069-919-101 

Bushing 
Retainer 
Main Driveshaft Balancing Kit 
Link, T/R Short 
Weight 
Weight 
Race 
No Step Sticker 
Bushing 
Carriage 
Beam 
Pad Assy 
Pad Assy 
Ramp L/H 
Hinge Half 
Hinge Half 
Pad 
Plate Ballast Tail Boom 
Wear Cap 
Oil Filter 
Plate 
Master cylinder R/Brake 
Bearing 
Bearing 
Cable, Release, Cargo 
Hook Cargo 
Air Vent 
Seal 
Seal 
Fuel Filter 
Valve, Drain 
Regulator Voltage 
Transmitter 
Plate 
Panel 
Screen 
Screen 
Screen 
Screen 
Exhaust L/H 
Exhaust R/H 
Frame *See Notes 
Plug 

4 
1
1 
0 
9 
1 
2 
1 
1 
2 
2 
5 
1 
0 
1 
1 
4 
2 
2 
1 
3 
1 
2 
2 
1 
2 
1 
1 
1 
1 
2 
1 
1 
1 
1 
2 
2 
2 
2 
2 
1 
1 
2 
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430 PARTS AND PRICING 

Part Number Description Quantity 

230-312-001-101 Link, T/R, Long 0 
230-312-001-103 Bearing P/L 2 
230-362-002-102 Duct Lower R/H 0 
230-365-001-103 Fan Assy 2 
23004212 Shim 25 
23031507 Washers 10 
23039043 Spacers 3 
23059566-136 Packing 1 
23059566-142 Packing 1 
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