

430 PARTS AND PRICING

Part Number	Description	Quantity
430-010-105-105	Clamp See Notes	2
430-010-122-101	Stud	0
430-010-123-101	Plug	2
430-010-130-101	Shim	1
430-010-130-101	Shim .002	1
430-010-130-101	Shim .004	1
430-010-130-101	Shim .008	1
430-010-212-101	Mount Isolation Lateral	1
430-010-304-107	Weight, Tuning	2
430-010-304-113	Weight, Tuning	2
430-010-304-119	Weight, Tuning	2
430-010-408-101	Drive Link Assy	1
430-010-409-105	Link Assy Idler	1
430-010-412-105	Cyclic Link	1
430-010-412-106	Cyclic Link	1
430-010-429-101	Bushing	1
430-010-430-101	Bushing	2
430-010-433-101	Rod End	1
430-010-434-101	Swashplate Sheild	1
430-010-436-101	Shim	2
430-010-449-101	Swash Plate Bearing Assy	1
430-010-450-101	Race	4
430-010-463-101	Bushing	1
430-015-029-101	Weight	2
430-015-029-103	Weight	1
430-015-029-105	Weight	1
430-015-029-107	Weight	1
430-015-029-109	Weight	1
430-015-029-113	Weight	1
430-015-029-115	Weight	2
430-015-029-117	Weight	2
430-015-029-119	Weight	2
430-015-029-121	Weight	1
430-015-029-123	Weight	5
430-031-103-127	Spring	1
430-031-517-135S	Support	1
430-070-011-103	Plate, Avionics	2
430-070-031-169	Bus Bar	1
430-070-032-101	Panel, Aux Fuel	1
430-075-019-103	Panel W/Connector	1
430-075-101-125	Panel	2
430-310-101-107	Restraint, Shear X/R	3
430-310-456-101	Bearing	3

430 PARTS AND PRICING

Part Number	Description	Quantity
430-310-459-101	Bushing	4
430-705-800-119	Retainer	1
430-	Main Driveshaft Balancing Kit	1
222-012-711-107	Link, T/R Short	0
222-012-762-001	Weight	9
222-012-765-105	Weight	1
222-012-769-101	Race	2
222-020-627-001	No Step Sticker	1
222-020-881-101	Bushing	1
222-020-951-101	Carriage	2
222-020-952-101	Beam	2
222-025-026-101	Pad Assy	5
222-025-026-103	Pad Assy	1
222-031-175-103	Ramp L/H	0
222-031-291-106	Hinge Half	1
222-031-291-108	Hinge Half	1
222-031-602-115	Pad	4
222-035-119-127	Plate Ballast Tail Boom	2
222-036-033-101	Wear Cap	2
222-040-160-001	Oil Filter	1
222-069-951-103	Plate	3
222-080-060-001	Master cylinder R/Brake	1
222-312-761-101	Bearing	2
222-312-751-001	Bearing	2
222-320-925-103	Cable, Release, Cargo	1
222-320-929-103	Hook Cargo	2
222-325-010-003	Air Vent	1
222-342-401-103	Seal	1
222-342-402-101	Seal	1
222-366-621-1	Fuel Filter	1
222-366-649-101	Valve, Drain	2
222-375-060-119	Regulator Voltage	1
222-375-077-113	Transmitter	1
230-020-002-103	Plate	1
230-020-811-101	Panel	1
230-062-215-101	Screen	2
230-062-215-102	Screen	2
230-062-215-103	Screen	2
230-062-215-104	Screen	2
230-063-301-101	Exhaust L/H	2
230-063-301-102	Exhaust R/H	1
230-069-900-149S	Frame *See Notes	1
230-069-919-101	Plug	2

430 PARTS AND PRICING

Part Number	Description	Quantity
230-312-001-101	Link, T/R, Long	0
230-312-001-103	Bearing P/L	2
230-362-002-102	Duct Lower R/H	0
230-365-001-103	Fan Assy	2
23004212	Shim	25
23031507	Washers	10
23039043	Spacers	3
23059566-136	Packing	1
23059566-142	Packing	1